
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $202,277,531

Realized Bequests 45,776,314

248,053,845

19,134,041

31,004,099

13,000,910

$311,192,894

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$305,104,564

1,910,284

4,178,046

0

$311,192,894

3,912,637

76,712

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
February 29, 2024

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$278,470,710

139,009,683

417,480,393

1,096,842

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

March 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

17,169,251

36,636,656

16,649,049

$487,935,349

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$463,089,671

22,008,918

2,836,760

0

$487,935,349 $42,561,568

Gifts for
February 2023

$31,104,360

6,200,386

37,304,746

247,342

$42,561,568

Gifts for
February 2023

$40,926,811

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

3,450,520

7,065,622

1,110,718

$48,801,743

Gifts for
February 2024

$28,945,071

18,733,776

1,122,896

0

$48,801,743

1,558,044

0

Gifts for
February 2024

$36,652,349

522,534

37,174,883

cshankle
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Received by the Regents
March 28, 2024
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