THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information February 29, 2024 Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for February 2023	Gifts for February 2024
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$202,277,531	\$278,470,710	\$31,104,360	\$36,652,349
Realized Bequests	45,776,314	139,009,683	6,200,386	522,534
Total Individuals	248,053,845	417,480,393	37,304,746	37,174,883
Corporations	19,134,041	17,169,251	1,096,842	3,450,520
Foundations	31,004,099	36,636,656	3,912,637	7,065,622
Associations/Others	13,000,910	16,649,049	247,342	1,110,718
TOTAL Dollars	\$311,192,894	\$487,935,349	\$42,561,568	\$48,801,743

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for February 2023	Gifts for February 2024
Cash and Equivalents	\$305,104,564	\$463,089,671	\$40,926,811	\$28,945,071
Gifts-In-Kind	1,910,284	22,008,918	76,712	18,733,776
Life Income Agreements	4,178,046	2,836,760	1,558,044	1,122,896
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$311,192,894	\$487,935,349	\$42,561,568	\$48,801,743

Respectfully submitted,

(an Baul

Tom Baird

Vice President for Development